Installation instructions
Roxtec Sleev-it™ Alu
Waterproof penetration seal
Aperture dimensions
Tools needed
ØD
Name Pipe outer
Ø (mm)
Art. no.Rec. aperture
ØD ±3 (mm)
SLEEV-IT WT MAR16M ALU 16 50 151259
SLEEV-IT WT MAR20M ALU 20 56 151260
SLEEV-IT WT MAR25M ALU 25 62 151261
SLEEV-IT WT MAR32M ALU 32 69 151262
SLEEV-IT WT MAR40M ALU 40 76 151263
SLEEV-IT WT MAR50M ALU (1.5”) 48,3 84 151264
SLEEV-IT WT MAR50M ALU 50 86 151265
SLEEV-IT WT MAR60M ALU (2”) 60,3 100 151266
SLEEV-IT WT MAR63M ALU 63 103 151267
SLEEV-IT WT MAR75M ALU 75 120 151268
SLEEV-IT WT MAR90M ALU (3”) 88,9 134 151269
SLEEV-IT WT MAR90M ALU 90 135 151270
SLEEV-IT WT MAR110M ALU 110 160 151271
SLEEV-IT WT MAR115M ALU (4”) 114,3 165 151272
SLEEV-IT WT MAR125M ALU 125 175 151273
SLEEV-IT WT MAR140M ALU 140 195 151274
SLEEV-IT WT MAR160M ALU 160 215 151275
SLEEV-IT WT MAR169M ALU (6”) 168,3 224 151276
SLEEV-IT WT MAR200M ALU 200 265 151277
SLEEV-IT WT MAR219M ALU (8”) 219,1 284 151278
SLEEV-IT WT MAR225M ALU 225 290 151279
Spray bottle with
soapy water
GMAW welder
Installation